
Breakdown of allocations for Leicester City secondary schools as of 1 March 2024 
Table showing number of places allocated against the published admissions criteria: 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Notes: **As Tudor Grange Samworth Academy is an all-through school; they have 60 places that are taken up by children who transfer from their year 6 group. 

Please note: Where the School Admission Capacity is higher than the school’s Published Admissions Number (PAN), it is as a result of adding additional capacity to meet 
the forecasted demand for school places in Leicester City. 
  

Name of School Total Preferences 

School Admission 
Capacity for 2024/25 Total allocated 

Avanti Fields School 421 186 192 

Babington Academy 329 270 233 

Beaumont Leys School 374 222 219 

Brook Mead Academy 377 240 238 

Castle Mead Academy 670 250 250 

Crown Hills Community College 765 300 307 

English Martyrs Catholic School 415 180 180 

Fullhurst Community College 385 300 276 

Judgemeadow Community College 413 240 150 

Lancaster Academy 173 180 139 

Madani Boys’ School 335 90 90 

Madani Girls’ School 348 90 90 

Moat Community College 337 218 225 

New College Leicester 289 210 200 

Orchard Mead Academy 251 210 209 

Rushey Mead Academy 832 351 353 

Saint Paul’s Catholic School 386 180 187 

Sir Jonathan North Girls College 293 240 205 

Soar Valley College 809 312 319 

The City of Leicester College 521 240 247 

Tudor Grange Samworth Academy** 166 120 60 



 

Table showing the full breakdown:  
Where the breakdown of allocations is not shown for a school, you will need to contact the school directly for more information. 
 

 
Key to table headings: 

• EHCP - Children who have an Education Health Care Plan 
• LAC - Children in the care of a local authority within England, and children who were previously in the care within or outside of England 
• Social/Medical - Pupils who have a serious social or medical need 
• Catchment - Children whose home address is in the catchment area of the secondary school 
• Sibling - Children whose home address is outside the catchment area of the secondary school with a sibling at the school 
• Staff Child - Children who are sons/daughters of staff working at the school for at least 2 years at the time of application 
• Distance - Children whose home address is outside the catchment area of the secondary school and who have requested a place 
• Furthest Distance - Straight line distance (in miles) from school of last place allocated to on-time applicants (for over-subscribed schools) 
• Allocated Alternative Offers - Children allocated school as nearest with places available 
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Avanti Fields School - - - - - - - - - - - 192 

Babington Academy 2 2 0 64 21 n/a 108 0 22 n/a 14 233 

Beaumont Leys School 0 2 0 27 27 n/a 62 1 82 n/a 18 219 

Brook Mead Academy 0 0 0 55 5 14 80 1 8 n/a 75 238 

Castle Mead Academy 0 2 0 91 1 90 64 2 0 0.622 - 250 

Crown Hills Community College 0 0 0 40 72 n/a 94 2 99 0.848 - 307 

English Martyrs Catholic School - - - - - - - - - - - 180 

Fullhurst Community College 3 2 1 77 17 n/a 126 0 36 n/a 14 276 

Judgemeadow Community College 0 1 0 10 46 n/a 23 0 50 n/a 20 150 

Lancaster Academy 1 1 0 12 10 n/a 56 0 28 n/a 31 139 

Madani Boys’ School - - - - - - - - - - - 90 

Madani Girls’ School - - - - - - - - - - - 90 

Moat Community College 0 2 0 38 38 n/a 77 0 70 1.605 n/a 225 

New College Leicester 0 2 0 65 6 n/a 100 0 14 n/a 13 200 

Orchard Mead Academy 0 3 0 39 14 n/a 88 0 26 n/a 39 209 

Rushey Mead Academy 2 2 1 62 35 n/a 176 2 73 1.066 n/a 353 

Saint Paul’s Catholic School - - - - - - - - - - - 187 

Sir Jonathan North Girls College 0 3 0 18 39 n/a 56 0 78 n/a 11 205 

Soar Valley College 3 1 0 82 13 n/a 214 1 5 0.628 n/a 319 

The City of Leicester College 1 0 0 27 68 n/a 62 0 89 2.0 n/a 247 

Tudor Grange Samworth Academy 0 0 1 n/a n/a n/a 59 n/a 0 0.697 n/a 60 
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